

City of Newark

Legislation Details

File #:	12-2095	Version: 1	Name:	USEPA Grant Acceptance Empire Street	
Туре:	Resolution		Status:	Filed	
File created:	10/16/2012		In control:	Economic and Housing Development	
On agenda:	2/20/2013		Final action:	2/20/2013	
Title:	2/20/2013 Final action: 2/20/2013 Dept/ Agency: Economic & Housing Development Action: (X) Ratifying (X) Authorizing () Amending Type of Service: Application/Acceptance of Grant Funds Purpose: Preliminary Assessment (P/A), Site Investigation (S/I) and Remedial Investigation (R/I) Entity Name: City of Newark /Department of Economic & Housing Development Entity Address: 920 Broad Street, Newark, New Jersey 07102 Grant Amount: \$200,000 Funding Source: United State Environmental Protection Agency Total Project Cost: \$240,000.00 City Contribution: \$0.00 Other Funding Source/Amount: Designated Developer contribution/\$40,000.00 Contract Period: October 1, 2012 through September 30,2015 Contract Basis: () Bid () State Vendor () Prof. Ser. () EUS () Fair & Open () No Reportable Contributions () RFP () RFQ () Private Sale (X) Grant () Sub-recipient () n/a List of Property: (if applicable) (Address/Block/Lot/Ward) 61-77 Empire Street/ Block 3537/ Lot 24/South Ward Additional Information: No municipal funds required. Match funds to be provided by the Designated Developer and guaranteed by Brick City Development Corporation. Brownsfields Cleanup Grant-Empire Street Site.<				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:					
Codo costionou					

Code sections:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/20/2013	1	Municipal Council	Adopt	Pass